

## Cedar Catholic Jr.-Sr. High School

**401 South Broadway** • P.O. Box 15 • Hartington, Nebraska 68739 Tel: 402-254-3906 • Fax: 402-254-3976 • www.cedarcatholic.org

July 25, 2024

At a meeting of the School Board of the Cedar Catholic High School High School of Hartington, NE, a motion was made to accept the amended and restated by-laws for Cedar Catholic High School as here attached.

Motion made by:
econded by:
Motion passed: in favor; against
at the same meeting the School Board a motion was made to ask Archbishop George Lucas to mend and restate the article of Corporation as here attached.
Motion made by:
econd by:
Motion passed: in favor:; against:

Fr. Owen Korte, President, Cedar Catholic High School Secretary/treasurer of the Corporation